City of Duluth

Construction Purchase Order Change Order

PROJECT NAME: 2018 Citywide Patch and Sidewalk
RESOLUTION NO.: NA

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3

JOB NO.: 1685

REQUISITION NO.:  2018-00000287-02

DATE: 7-31-18

This change order includes additional work for 16 additional utility patches, not included in the bid. See attached
breakdown.
The cost of the following changes to your Contract for the above project is hereby requested and this form shall be

completed, signed, and returned to Room 211 City Hall as soon as passible.

DESCRIPTICON OF CHANGE

Construction is hereby amended to include additional work supported by the attached documentation.

Original PUrchase Order SUM WaS.. .. eiiieeeciiieee st ee e e ee ey svrrssatrrasraerasasaeeesssbesessessassnseas sessnnsnns $291,490.90
Net change by previous Change OFAEIS ...t et ccemeereeeesves sesan s ssnsrassnsnsnsannses $184,658.10
Purchase Order Sum prior 10 this change order Was .......c..ciceecciiciiiemreiiesiie e e ccctee e e e eeeeeeeemenneenes $476,149.00
Purchase Order Sum will be increased by this Change Order ... e e e $111,642.70
New Purchase Order Sum including this change order Will e .....cccovviiirriieiiiei e e $587,791.70

Date of Completion as of the date of this change order therefore is unchanged.

S

This purchase order is payable ocut of:

Fund Dept Division Object Amount /D Vendor Code.
411 035 PI12018-1685 5441 $111,642.70

This Change Order becomes Change Order No. 3 only upon complete approvais located on page 2 of this

document:

CONTRACTOR NOTE: Please return all 4 signed copies to City of Duluth, Engineering Division. One fully-signed copy of the Change Order will be returned.

JONPROJECTS \Gas\ 1059G5 \ \Purchase Grder Change Order No. |




City of Duluth
Construction Purchase Order Change Order for Job No. 1685

CITY OF DULUTH JFM Construction
By

Mayor [ts

Attest: And By
Its

City Clerk

Date:

Countersigned:

City Auditor

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Department Director

Purchasing Agent

JNPRGJECTSNGas\ 1059GS \\Purchase Order Changa Ordar No. 1




Change Order 3 Additional 17 patch Sites
Bid Line Item Desc Unit Unit Price Est Qty Est Total
9  2104.501 Remove Curb & Gutter LF $10.00 188 51,880.00
2 2104.503 Remove Concrete Sidewalk SqFt $1.20 773 $927.60
42 2302.604 Pavement Replacement (Type CX) SqFt $111.60 446 $49,773.60
6 2302.618 Spot Full Depth Repaid {Type C1-LV} SqFt $16.70 0 50.00
13 2360.603 Bituminous Patch 3.5" Thick Sqyd $93.30 127 $11,849.10
1 2521.501 4" Concrete Walk SgFt 56,60 773 $5,101.80
53 2521.618 6" Concrete Walk (ADA)} SqFt $9.00 100 $900.00
12 2531.501 Concrete Curb & Gutter Design B624 LF $26.90 156 $4,196.40
3 2531.507 7" Concrete Driveway- Pavement Sqyd $102.30 250 $25,575.00)
54 2531.603 Concrete Curb and Gutter (ADA) LF $35.75 32 $1,144.00
4 2531.618 Truncated Domes SqFt $34.50 32 $1,104.00
27 2104.503 Remove Bituminous Pavement SqFt $1.40 127 $177.80
49 2563.602 Traffic Control-Low Volume Each $176.00 11 $1,936.00
43 2563.602 Traffic Control-Multi Lane Undivided Roads Fach $1,154.00 6 $6,924.00
7 2575.505 Sodding Type Salt Tolerant Sqvd $11.80 13 $153.40|

$111,642.70}




Concrete Curb
Sidewalk

Sod

Asphalt
Concrete Apron
Concrete Curb
Sidewalk
Concrete Curb
Sidewalk

Sod

Asphalt
Concrete Curb
Sidewalk
Asphalt
Concrete Curb
Sidewalk
Asphalt
Concrete Curb
Sidewalk
Asphalt
Concrete Apron
Concrete Curb
Asphalt
Concrete Curb
Sidewalk
Asphalt
Concrete Curb
Sidewalk
Asphalt :
Concrete Street
Sidewalk
Asphalt
Concrete Curb
Sidewalk

Sod

Asphalt

Asphalt
Concrete Curb
Concrete Street
Concrete Street
Sidewalk
Asphalt
Concrete Apron
Concrete Curb
Asphalt
Concrete Apron
Concrete Curb

340620 706 N 27th Ave W

340620 706 N 27th Ave W

340620 706 N 27th Ave W

348764 103 W Central Entrance
348764 103 W Central Entrance
349087 N 7th Ave E & E 11th St
349087 N 7th Ave E & E 11th St
398123 1140 S Lake Ave

398123 1140 S Lake Ave

398123 1140 S Lake Ave

404637 2415 W Superior St

404637 2415 W Superior St

404637 2415 W Superior St

412640 E 11th St & N 11th Ave E
412640 E 11th St & N 11th Ave E
412640 E 11th St & N 11th Ave E
416026 W 3rd St & N 3rd Ave W
416026 W 3rd St & N 3rd Ave W
416026 W 3rd St & N 3rd Ave W
423840 1008 S Lake Ave

423840 1008 S Lake Ave

423840 1008 S Lake Ave

430886 3112 Truck Center Dr
430886 3112 Truck Center Dr
430886 3112 Truck Center Dr
431094 N 34th Ave W & W Superior St
431094 N 34th Ave W & W Superior St
431094 N 34th Ave W & W Superior St
433701 N 3rd Ave W & W 3rd St alley
433701 N 3rd Ave W & W 3rd St alley
433701 N 3rd Ave W & W 3rd St alley

434273 2010 W Superior 5t - on W Michigan St
434273 2010 W Superior St - on W Michigan St
434273 2010 W Superior St - on W Michigan St
434273 2010 W Superior St - on W Michigan St

443546 4805 Grand Ave
443546 4805 Grand Ave
443546 4805 Grand Ave
443546 4805 Grand Ave
443546 4805 Grand Ave
443546 4805 Grand Ave
453025 2122 W Superior St
453025 2122 W Superior St
453025 2122 W Superior St
461303 5517 Grand Ave
461303 5517 Grand Ave
461303 5517 Grand Ave

Water Box
Water Box
Water Box
Hydrant
Hydrant
Hydrant
Hydrant
Water Box
Water Box
Water Box
Water Valve
Water Valve
Water Valve
Storm
Storm
Storm
Hydrant
Hydrant
Hydrant
Water Box
Water Box
Water Box
Hydrant
Hydrant
Hydrant
Hydrant
Hydrant
Hydrant
Storm
Storm
Storm
Water Valve
Water Valve
Water Valve
Water Valve
Water Box
Water Box
Water Box
Water Box
Water Box
Water Box
Storm
Storm
Storm
Water Box
Water Box
Water Box




Concrete Street
Asphalt
Concrete Curb
Concrete Street
Sidewalk
Concrete Curb
Sidewalk

461303 5517 Grand Ave

474770 Commonwealth Ave & E Reis St _

474770 Commonwealth Ave & E Reis St

474770 Commonwealth Ave & E Reis St

474770 Commonwealth Ave & E Reis St
10063 E Superior St & N 34th Ave E
10063 E Superior St & N 34th Ave E

Water Box
Hydrant
Hydrant
Hydrant
Hydrant
Sewer
Sewer




